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CAAR Market Indicators Report

Key Market Trends: June 2024

Sales activity dropped in the CAARm arket this m onth. There were 359 hom e sales in
the month of June, down 22.0% from the previous year, which is 101 fewer sales. Greene
County was the only m arket where sales grew with two additionalhom es sold (+8.7%).
Albem arle County saw the biggest dip in sales this m onth with 45 fewer sales (-21.0%)
followed by Fluvanna County with 29 fewer sales com pared to last year (-46.0%).

In the CAARregion, pending sales fell for the fourth consecutive m onth. In June,
there were 330 pending sales in the area, 52 fewer sales than a year ago, dipping 13.6%.
In Albem arle County, there were 46 fewer pending sales than the year before,a 27.1%
decrease in activity. Pending sales grew by 52.0% in Greene County this m onth, 13 m ore
sales than the year prior.

Hom e prices continued to rise in the CAAR footprint. At $475,000, the June median

sales price was up $25,000 or 5.6% from the previous year. There were price gains for
homes sold in Fluvanna County (+13.6%), Greene County (+12.5%) and Charlottesville
(+6.4%). Louisa County had a $20,500 reduction in m edian price which is 5.1% less than

June a year ago.

Listings were up in the CAAR area this m onth. There were 786 active listings at the
end of June, 9.6% higher than a year earlier, which is 69 additional listings. Charlottesville
experienced the biggest increase in listings with 28 m ore listings on the m arket than the

year before (+63.6%). In Greene County there were 14 fewer active listings, 23.0% less
than last year. July 18,2024

Eé 30-YRFixed~\M 6.77 %
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CAAR Market Dashboard
YoYChg Jun-24 Indicator

-22.0% 359 Sales

-28.1% 330 Pending Sales

2.7% 451 New Listings

6.3% $478,000 Median List Price

5.6% $475,000 Median Sales Price

6.2% $258 Median Price Per Square Foot
-20.5% $208.4 Sold Dollar Volume (in millions)
0.0% 100.0% Median Sold/Ask Price Ratio
-9.0% 27 Average Days on Market
9.6% 786 Active Listings

20.9% 2.6 Months of Supply
-28.4% 53 New Construction Sales

Sources: Virginia REALTORS®, data accessed July 15,2024 Freddie Mac
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Consumers Should Consult with a REALTOR®.
Buying or selling real estate, for a majority of
consumers,is one of the most important decisions
they willmake. Choosing a real estate professional

continues to be a vital part of this process.

Identify a Professionalto Manage the Procedure.
REALTORS® are well-informed about critical factors
that affect your specific market area —such as changes
in market conditions, consumer attitudes and interest

rates.

Are You Ready to Buy or Sell Real Estate?
Contact an experienced REALTORP.
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A REALTORS'



Market Activity - CAAR Footprint

o .

Source: Virginia REALTORS®, data accessed July 15,2024

Jurisdiction

Albemarle County

Charlottesville
Fluvanna County

Greene County

Louisa County

Nelson County

CAAR

Total Sales
Jun-23 Jun-24 % Chg
214 169 -21.0%
63 49 -22.2%
63 34 -46.0%
23 25 8.7%
73 68 -6.8%
24 14 -41.7%
460 359 -22.0%



Active LiStingS: Total |nvent0ry(includes proposed listings)
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Source: Virginia REALTORS®, data accessed July 15,2024

Jurisdiction

Albemarle County

Charlottesville

Fluvanna County

Greene County

Louisa County

Nelson County

CAAR

Active Listings

Total Inventory

Jun-23 Jun-24 % Chg
281 302 7.5%

44 72 63.6%

76 66 -13.2%

61 47 -23.0%

175 197 12.6%

80 102 27.5%

717 786 9.6%



Active Listings: Proposed Listings . .

Active Listings

Proposed Listings

Jurisdiction Jun-23 Jun-24 % Chg
Charlottesville 5 1 -80.0%
Fluvanna County 31 7 -77.4%

Greene County 17 6 -64.7%
Louisa County 34 17 -50.0%

Nelson County 5 0 -100.0%

CAAR 181 100 -44.8%

Source: Virginia REALTORS®, data accessed July 15,2024



New LiStingS: Total InventOry (includes proposed listings)

New Listings

Total Inventory
Jurisdiction Jun-23 Jun-24 % Chg
Charlottesville 40 47 17.5%
Fluvanna County 54 49 -9.3%
Greene County 31 42 35.5%
Louisa County 89 99 11.2%
Nelson County 46 31 -32.6%
CAAR 439 451 2.7%

Source: Virginia REALTORS®, data accessed July 15,2024



New Listings: Proposed Listings el

New Listings

Proposed Listings

Jurisdiction Jun-23 Jun-24 % Chg
Charlottesville 0 0 n/a
Fluvanna County 1 2 100.0%

Greene County 2 1 -50.0%
Louisa County 13 5 -61.5%

Nelson County 1 0 -100.0%

36 34 -5.6%

Source: Virginia REALTORS®, data accessed July 15,2024



Total Market Overview

Key Metrics 2-year Trends
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Median Sales Price

Average Days on Market

Jun-23

460

459

439

$449,776

$450,000

$243

$262.0

100.0%

30

717

2.2

359

330

451

$478,000

$475,000

$258

$208.4

100.0%

27

786

2.6

Source: Virginia REALTORS®, data accessed July 15,2024

YoYChg

-22.0%

-28.1%

2.7%

6.3%

5.6%

6.2%

-20.5%

0.0%

-9.0%

9.6%

20.9%

1,836

2,252

2,736

$425,473

$428,000

$238

$976.4

100.0%

36

n/a

1,794

2,172

2,875

$450,000

$450,000

$250

$1,025.1

100.0%

38

n/a

n/a

YoY Chg
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Single-Family Detached Market Overview

Key Metrics 2-year Trends Jun-23 YoY Chg YoY Chg

Sales IIII“I““II“"“““II 421 329 21.9% 1,684 1,658 1.5%
Pending Sales II“III“IIII““III“III 421 309 26.6% 2,070 2,013 2.8%
New Listings II“III“III“I“"II“II 403 420 42% 2,522 2,684 6.4%
Median List Price III“III““I“I“IIIIIII $455,000 $489,000 7.5% $439,900 $468,800 6.6%
Median Sales Price IIII“II"“I“I"I“I“I $465,000 $485,000 4.3% $440,000 $465,000 5.7%
Median Price Per Square Foot IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII $244 $258 5.9% $239 $250 4.8%
Sold Dollar Volume (in millions) IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII $243.2 $197.7 -18.7% $924 4 $980.0 6.0%
Average Days on Market IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII 30 26 -12.5% 36 38 5.2%
ol |
Active Listings IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII 663 738 11.3% n/a n/a n/a
Months of Supply IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII 2.2 2.7 21.4% n/a n/a n/a

Source: Virginia REALTORS®, data accessed July 15,2024 10
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Townhome & Condo Market Overview

Key Metrics 2-year Trends Jun-23 YoY Chg YoY Chg

Sales IIIIIII I IIIII II 39 30 23.1% 152 136 -10.5%
Ll T
Pending Sales IIIII"II“IIII'I“IIIIII 38 21 44.7% 182 159 12.6%
New Listings III “ I “III I 36 31 -13.9% 214 191 -10.7%
1M1 TIM 1T
Median List Price IIIIIII“IIIIII“I“II“I $349,900 $342,950 2.0% $279.950 $265,000 5.3%
Median Sales Price IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII $349,900 $349,000 -0.3% $283,750 $261,000 -8.0%
Median Price Per Square Foot I III I I I $235 $260 10.8% $236 $253 7.1%
TN T
Sold Dollar Volume (in millions) III III $18.9 $10.7 -43 4% $52.0 $45.1 -13.3%
il Ll il
Median Sold/Ack Price Rai “"l"“"""""“““ w0k seen  om | w00 semn o
Average Days on Market II I I III I I 33 41 26.9% 32 36 12.3%
M THTHTH
it It IIIIII“I“I“I“““II" 54 48 1.1% n/la n/a n/a
Months of Supply IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII 1.8 2.0 10.0% n/a n/a n/a

Source: Virginia REALTORS®, data accessed July 15,2024 11
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Jll YTD B Single-Family Detached Single-Family Townhomes &
n W Townhome & Condo Month Detached YoYChg Condos YoYChg
600 2,500 Jul-23 312 22.4% 34 -10.5%
203 Aug-23 338 -12.0% 30 -18.9%
>00 2,000 Sep-23 241 -24.5% 25 -3.8%
Oct-23 276 -0.4% 16 -65.2%
400 30
1,500 Nov-23 230 -14.5% 20 -39.4%
300 Dec-23 256 -3.8% 19 -26.9%
1,000 Jan-24 181 1.7% 12 -36.8%
200 Feb-24 193 5.5% 18 50.0%
100 500 Mar-24 267 1.9% 23 -32.4%
Apr-24 311 12.3% 21 10.5%
0 0 May-24 377 3.9% 32 10.3%
Jun-22 Jun-23 Jun-24 Jun-22 Jun-23 Jun-24 Jun-24 329 221.9% 30 23.1%
%D -16.5% -11.4% -21.9% -13.4% -18.5% -1.5% 12-month Avg 276 -8.1% 23 -21.8%
>
e 6.7% -7.1% -23.1% -9.8% -25.1% -10.5%
Historical Sales by Month | |
Single-Family Detached Townhome & Condo
600
500
400
300
200
100
. :::W/\—-W:\/\/\/:\M:
Jun-18 Jun-19 Jun-20 Jun-21 Jun-22 Jun-23 Jun-24

Source: Virginia REALTORS®, data accessed July 15,2024



Pending Sales
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Historical Pending Sales by Month
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38
38
421
356

Jun-22
-16.6%
-2.6%

Jun-23

18.3%
0.0%

21

Jun-24
-26.6%
-44.7%

2,800
2,400
2,000
1,600
1,200

800

400

YTD B Single-Family Detached
B Townhome & Condo Month

Jul-23

Aug-23

159 Sep-23
Oct-23
Nov-23
Dec-23
Jan-24

Feb-24
Mar-24
Apr-24
May-24
Jun-22 Jun-23 Jun-24 Jun-24

182

-11.6% -12.5% 2.8% 12-month Avg

-17.1% -23.5% -12.6%

Single-Family
Detached
285
285
278
279
227
175
267
315
352
399
371
309
295

Single-Family Detached

YoYChg
-10.9%
-13.6%
-10.6%

0.7%
2.3%
5.4%
3.1%
20.7%
-16.4%
-0.5%
-3.4%
-26.6%
-6.1%

Townhomes &
Condos
34
29
15
23
14
15
20
27
23
29
39
21
24

Townhome & Condo

YoYChg
-8.1%
-25.6%
-55.9%
-14.8%
-26.3%
-25.0%
-37.5%
22.7%
-14.8%
0.0%
14.7%
-44.7%
-19.3%

Jun-18

Jun-19

Jun-20

Jun-21 Jun-22

Source: Virginia REALTORS®, data accessed July 15,2024

Jun-23

Jun-24

13



New Listings CAAR

Chactatiseite kees Aanaciotion of ELALIONS®

Jl,l YTD B Single-Family Detached Single-Family Townhomes &
n W Townhome & Condo Month Detached YoYChg Condos YoYChg
600 o3 3.500 314 1l23 426 43% 44 222%
Aug-23 408 6.6% 23 52.1%
s00 3,000
214 Sep-23 389 -18.8% 25 -10.7%
400 2,500 Oct-23 416 0.7% 29 -21.6%
Nov-23 259 -8.2% 13 -62.9%
2,000
300 Dec-23 211 17.9% 16 0.0%
1,500 Jan-24 326 12.4% 30 14.3%
200 o 0
1,000 Feb-24 410 19.5% 32 0.0%
Mar-24 497 -9.0% 30 -14.3%
100 500
Apr-24 509 8.1% 42 23.5%
0 0 May-24 522 113% 26 -38.1%
Jun-22 Jun-23 Jun-24 Jun-22 Jun-23 Jun-24 Jun-24 420 4.2% 31 -13.9%
%D -10.5% -17.2% 4.2% -3.4% -16.0% 6.4% 12-month Avg 399 0.8% 28 -17.6%
—
2 31.3% -42.9% -13.9% 5.0% -31.8% -10.7%

Historical New Listings by Month

Townhome & Condo

Single-Family Detached
900

800
700
600
500
400
300
200

100

M_W—NA—\N\/M A\‘__\_,_’\__
0
Jun-18 Jun-19 Jun-20 Jun-21 Jun-22 Jun-23 Jun-24

Source: Virginia REALTORS®, data accessed July 15,2024



Median List Price

Jl,l YTD B Single-Family Detached Single-Family Townhomes &
n B Townhome & Condo Month Detached YoYChg Condos YoYChg
$500,000 $500,000 Jul-23 $444,705 7.4% $279,450 14.2%
$450,000 $450,000 Aug-23 $464,950 9.4% $244,500 -1.8%
$400,000 $400,000 Sep-23 $449,950 9.7% $295,000 7.3%
$350,000 $350,000 Oct-23 $427,000 2.9% $300,000 -11.6%
$300,000 $300,000 Nov-23 $439,850 6.1% $277,450 -11.9%
$250,000 $250,000 Dec-23 $480,215 6.7% $245,000 31.4%
$200,000 $200,000 Jan-24 $450,000 5.9% $252,000 2.7%
$150,000 $150,000 Feb-24 $417,700 1.9% $241,000 -11.6%
5100000 MES = N B | 5100000 BEE - S e S B Mar-24  $479,900 15.1% $270,000 12.5%
$50,000 i é § ;% % § $50,000 ;Sg é § é gz g} Apr-24 $469,000 6.6% $250,000 9.1%
$0 $0 May-24 $465,000 3.3% $239,750 27.1%
Jun-22 Jun-23 Jun-24 Jun-22 Jun-23 Jun-24 Jun-24 $489,000 7.5% $342,950 2.0%
%D 9.0% 5.8% 7.5% 9.4% 7.2% 6.6% 12-month Avg $456,439 6.9% $269,758 -7.7%
E 17.0% 272% -2.0% 45.5% 1.8% -5.3%

Historical Median List Price by Month

$600,000

Townhome & Condo

Single-Family Detached

$500,000

$400,000

$300,000

$200,000

$100,000

$0 ¢
Jun-18 Jun-19 Jun-20 Jun-21 Jun-22 Jun-23 Jun-24

Source: Virginia REALTORS®, data accessed July 15,2024
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Median Sales Price

B Single-Family Detached Single-Family Townhomes &

Jl'ln YTD B Townhome & Condo Month Detached YoYChg Condos YoYChg
$500,000 $500,000 Jul-23 $450,273 9.3% $280,000 15.0%
$450,000 $450,000 Aug-23 $465,000 9.4% $239,500 -4.2%
$400,000 $400,000 Sep-23 $450,000 11.1% $295,000 9.3%
$350,000 $350,000 Oct-23 $427,500 3.8% $293,500 -12.0%
$300,000 $300,000 Nov-23 $443,834 7.5% $271,000 -14.0%
$250,000 $250,000 Dec-23 $474,754 8.3% $230,000 -34.5%
$200,000 $200,000 Jan-24 $430,000 3.5% $246,250 -4.9%
$150,000 $150,000 Feb-24 $425,000 4.9% $241,000 -11.6%
5100000 EM - S Bs B - 50000 BER - S & S Bs Mar-24 $474,000 13.0% $270,000 11.0%

$50,000 § é § ;% S;Z ;% $50,000 § é § é g g} Apr-24 $472,000 5.0% $265,000 -4.6%
$0 $0 May-24 $475,000 2.9% $244,500 26.7%
Jun-22 Jun-23 Jun-24 Jun-22 Jun-23 Jun-24 Jun-24 $485,000 43% $349,000 -0.3%
%D 10.1% 5.7% 4.3% 11.3% 4.8% 5.7% 12-month Avg $456,030 6.8% $268,729 -7.8%

E 16.5% 27.3% -0.3% 44.4% 32% -8.0%

Historical Median Sales Price by Month

$600,000

Townhome & Condo

Single-Family Detached

$500,000

$400,000

$300,000

$200,000

$100,000

$0 ¢
Jun-18 Jun-19 Jun-20 Jun-21 Jun-22 Jun-23 Jun-24

Source: Virginia REALTORS®, data accessed July 15,2024



Sold Dollar Volume (in millions) CAAR

Jl,l YTD B Single-Family Detached Single-Family Townhomes &
n B Townhome & Condo Month Detached YoYChg Condos YoYChg
$300.0 $13.7 $1,400.0 Jul-23 $176.4 -12.1% $12.0 3.6%
$18.9 Aug-23 $203.4 -0.7% $9.9 -10.7%
$250.0 BE2000 §45.1 Sep-23 $122.2 -22.6% $9.6 32.7%
$200.0 $10.7 $1,000.0 : Oct-23 $149.1 4.1% $6.9 53.0%
$800.0 Nov-23 $125.4 -6.3% $6.3 -46.6%
$150.0 Dec-23 $149.1 6.6% $6.5 -29.9%
o0 $600.0 $1.096.8 FJan—24 $95.4 2.6"? $3.8 -36.4;%
$400.0 eb-24 $114.2 15.9% $5.7 74.0%
$50.0 $200.0 Mar-24 $155.8 15.1% $7.2 -19.5%
: Apr-24 $179.3 18.4% $8.0 45.5%
$0.0 $0.0 May-24 $237.5 17.1% $9.8 2.7%
Jun-22 Jun-23 Jun-24 Jun-22 Jun-23 Jun-24 Jun-24 $197.7 -18.7% $10.7 -43.4%
%0 -1.4% -71.5% -18.7% 0.8% -15.7% 6.0% 12-month Avg $158.8 0.0% $8.0 -18.1%
E 33.1% 37.7% -43.4% 30.0% -21.5% -13.3%

Historical Sold Dollar Volume by Month (n milions)

$300.0

Townhome & Condo

Single-Family Detached

$250.0

$200.0

$150.0

$100.0

$50.0

Jun-18 Jun-19 Jun-20 Jun-21 Jun-22 Jun-23 Jun-24

Source: Virginia REALTORS®, data accessed July 15,2024



Median Sold to Ask Price Ratio

Jun YTD B Single-Family Detached Single-Family Townhomes &
® Townhome & Condo Month Detached YoYChg Condos YoYChg

101.0% 101.0% Jul-23 100.0% 0.0% 99.9% -0.1%
100.0% 100.0% Aug-23 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
99 0% 100.0%100.0% 90.0%% 100.0%100-1%100.0% 100.0% 0 Sep-23 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.5%
98.0% 08.0%% Oct-23 100.0% 0.0% 99.5% -0.5%
Nov-23 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
27.0% 97.0% Dec-23 100.0% 0.0% 95.8% -4.2%
96.0% 96.0% Jn-24 100.0% 0.2% 100.0% 2.8%
95.0% 95.0% Feb-24 100.0% 0.0% 99.4% 0.3%
94.0% 94.0% Mar-24 100.0% 0.0% 98.3% -1.7%
93.0% 93.0% Apr-24 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
92.0% 92.0% May-24 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
Jun-22 Jun-23 Jun-24 Jun-22 Jun-23 Jun-24 Jun-24 100.0% 0.0% 99.6% -0.4%
%D 0.5% -0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 12-month Avg 100.0% 0.0% 99.4% -0.3%

E 0.0% 0.0% -0.4% 0.0% 0.0% -0.3%

Historical Median Sold to Ask Price Ratio by Month

Townhome & Condo

Single-Family Detached

102.0%

100.0% N N

98.0%

96.0%

94.0%

92.0% |
Jun-18 Jun-19 Jun-20 Jun-21 Jun-22 Jun-23 Jun-24

Source: Virginia REALTORS®, data accessed July 15,2024



Average Days on Market

Ju n YTD B Single-Family Detached Single-Family Townhomes &
m Townhome & Condo Month Detached YoYChg Condos YoYChg
90 90 Jul-23 31 59.9% 27 115.1%
Aug-23 32 54.8% 22 41.5%
Sep-23 30 18.4% 45 383%
60 60 Oct-23 31 22.2% 28 40.6%
Nov-23 35 21.6% 40 31%
Dec-23 32 -18.4% 66 71.4%
Jan-24 47 -0.2% 61 89.4%
30 Feb-24 53 5.1% 22 46.8%
Mar-24 51 17.6% 27 -38.8%
Apr-24 38 12.5% 46 94.8%
0 May-24 29 0.5% 30 0.2%
Jun-22 Jun-23 Jun-24 Jun-22 Jun-23 Jun-24 Jun-24 26 -12.5% 41 26.9%
-40.2% 121.5% -12.5% -343% 57.0% 52% 12-month Avg 36 11.0% 38 35.8%

_2_?
O
>
2

Historical Average Days on Market

-19.1% 137.0% 26.9% -56.7% 147.4% 12.3%

Townhome & Condo

Single-Family Detached
270

240
210
180
150

120

90

60

30

Jun-18 Jun-19 Jun-20 Jun-21 Jun-22 Jun-23 Jun-24

Source: Virginia REALTORS®, data accessed July 15,2024

19



Active Listings

Jun

M Townhome & Condo

B Single-Family Detached
800

780
760
740
720
700
680
660
640
620
600

Jun-22 Jun-23 Jun-24

28.1% -2.9% 11.3%

YoY Chg

28.9% -6.9% -11.1%

Historical Active Listings by Month

1,800
1,600
1,400
1,200
1,000
800
600
400

200

Single-Family

Townhomes &

Month Detached YoYChg Condos YoYChg
Jul-23 662 -8.3% 58 20.8%
Aug-23 685 -4.9% 43 -14.0%
Sep-23 684 -13.1% 53 26.2%
Oct-23 748 -71.2% 55 57.1%
Nov-23 696 -7.8% 48 -2.0%
Dec-23 629 -9.5% 45 0.0%
Jan-24 564 -11.7% 51 15.9%
Feb-24 568 -13.1% 51 -1.9%
Mar-24 617 -5.1% 55 10.0%
Apr-24 649 -0.8% 62 19.2%
May-24 720 7.3% 43 -29.5%
Jun-24 738 11.3% 48 -11.1%
12-month Avg 663 -5.4% 51 52%

Single-Family Detached

Townhome & Condo

;

(=)

Jun-18 Jun-19 Jun-20 Jun-21

Source: Virginia REALTORS®, data accessed July 15,2024

Jun-22

Jun-23

Jun-24
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Months of Supply

Jun

Single-Family

Townhomes &

Month Detached YoYChg Condos YoYChg
5.0 W Single-Family Detached Jul-23 2.2 14.2% 2.0 49.7%
4.5 B Townhome & Condo Aug-23 2.4 18.5% 1.5 7.9%
4.0 Sep-23 2.4 9.7% 1.8 55.9%
3.5 Oct-23 2.6 14.2% 2.0 105.6%
3.0 Nov-23 2.5 12.9% 1.8 32.2%
25 Dec-23 2.2 83% 1.8 33.6%
2.0 Jan-24 2.0 3.3% 2.0 58.4%
15 Feb-24 2.0 0.4% 2.0 28.0%
1.0 Mar-24 2.2 7.7% 2.2 48.2%
05 Apr-24 2.3 9.0% 2.5 51.5%
0.0 May-24 2.5 15.4% 1.7 -14.4%
Jun-22 Jun-23 Jun-24 Jun-24 2.7 21.4% 2.0 10.0%
%D 39.9% 19.6% 21.4% 12-month Avg 23 11.4% 2.0 34.6%
>
2 39.0% 16.2% 10.0%
Historical Months of Supply by Month
p p y y Single-Family Detached Townhome & Condo
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Source: Virginia REALTORS®, data accessed July 15,2024
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New Construction Sales

. New Construction
1 New Construction Sales
Jun YID Month Sales YoYChg
80 450 Jul-23 78 20.0%
70 400 Aug-23 75 0.0%
Sep-23 66 -5.7%
60 350
300 Oct-23 57 -32.9%
50 Nov-23 63 113%
250
40 Dec-23 83 27.7%
y 200 Jan-24 58 20.8%
150 Feb-24 50 282%
20 100 Mar-24 69 15.0%
10 50 Apr-24 62 26.5%
0 0 May-24 71 -12.3%
Jun-22 Jun-23 Jun-24 Jun-22 Jun-23 Jun-24 Jun-24 53 -28.4%
éﬁ -3.8% -1.3% -28.4% 10.1% -10.5% 3.4% 12-month Avg 65 0.4%
s
Historical New Construction Sales by Month |
—=New Construction Sales
120
100
80
60
40
20
0 ! h h h h |
Jun-19 Jun-20 Jun-21 Jun-22 Jun-23 Jun-24

Source: Virginia REALTORS®, data accessed July 15,2024



Area Overview - Total Market

New Listings Median Sales Price Active Listings Months Supply

Albemarle County 179 183 2.2% 214 169 21.0% | $544,750 $535,412 -1.7% 281 302 7.5% 1.9 2.4 22.2%
Charlottesville 40 47 17.5% 63 49 222% | $500,000 $532,000 6.4% 44 72 63.6% 1.1 2.3 104.5%
Fluvanna County 54 49 9.3% 63 34 -46.0% | $330,000 $375,000 13.6% 76 66 -13.2% 1.8 2.0 12.7%
Greene County 31 42 35.5% 23 25 87% | $351,000 $395,000 12.5% 61 47 -23.0% 3.2 2.4 23.3%
Louisa County 89 99 11.2% 73 68 -6.8% | $400,000 $379,500 -5.1% 175 197 12.6% 2.9 3.0 42%

Nelson County 46 31 -32.6% 24 14 41.7% | $347,500 $365,000 5.0% 80 102 27.5% 3.1 4.0 31.3%

Source: Virginia REALTORS®, data accessed July 15,2024 23
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Area Overview - Total Market YTD CAAR

Chactansrine hons Armaciaton of REALTDES®

New Listings YID Median Sales Price YID Active Listings YID

Albemarle County 1,213 1,301 7.3% 829 761 -8.2% $500,057 $530,000 6.0% 281 302 7.5%

Charlottesville 281 309 10.0% 222 208 -6.3% $448,500 $515,000 14.8% 44 72 63.6%
Fluvanna County 302 274 9.3% 222 189 -14.9% $345,000 $347,675 0.8% 76 66 -13.2%
Greene County 167 205 22.8% 109 123 12.8% $387,000 $397,250 2.6% 61 47 23.0%
Louisa County 578 585 1.2% 333 392 17.7% $376,000 $393,750 4.7% 175 197 12.6%
Nelson County 195 201 3.1% 121 121 0.0% $320,000 $392,000 22.5% 80 102 27.5%

Source: Virginia REALTORS®, data accessed July 15,2024



Area Overview - Single Family Detached Market CAA

New Listings Median Sales Price Active Listings Months Supply

Albemarle County 162 170 4.9% 189 161 -14.8% | $550,000 $546,770 -0.6% 263 290 10.3% 2.0 2.5 21.4%
Charlottesville 34 39 14.7% 58 36 -37.9% | $509,250 $580,000 13.9% 32 63 96.9% 0.9 2.4 157.8%
Fluvanna County 54 49 9.3% 63 33 -47.6% | $330,000 $385,000 16.7% 76 66 -13.2% 1.8 2.0 12.8%
Greene County 31 42 35.5% 23 25 8.7% | $351,000 $395,000 12.5% 61 47 23.0% 3.2 2.4 -23.0%
Louisa County 89 98 10.1% 71 66 -7.0% | $400,000 $377,000 -5.8% 175 194 10.9% 2.9 3.0 3.7%

Nelson County 33 22 -33.3% 17 8 -52.9% | $530,000 $580,000 9.4% 56 78 39.3% 3.2 4.3 36.1%

Source: Virginia REALTORS®, data accessed July 15,2024
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Area Overview - Single Family Detached Market YTD R
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New Listings YID Median Sales Price YID Active Listings YID

Albemarle County 1,096 1,223 11.6% 743 707 -4.8% $522,788 $549,632 5.1% 263 290 10.3%
Charlottesville 252 255 1.2% 196 166 -15.3% $475,000 $557,500 17.4% 32 63 96.9%
Fluvanna County 301 273 9.3% 222 188 -153% $345,000 $350,000 1.4% 76 66 -13.2%
Greene County 167 205 22.8% 109 123 12.8% $387,000 $397,250 2.6% 61 47 23.0%
Louisa County 570 581 1.9% 330 387 17.3% $375,500 $390,000 3.9% 175 194 10.9%
Nelson County 136 147 8.1% 84 87 3.6% $410,250 $516,000 25.8% 56 78 39.3%

Source: Virginia REALTORS®, data accessed July 15,2024 26



Area Overview - Townhome & Condo Market CAA

New Listings Median Sales Price Active Listings Months Supply

Albemarle County 17 13 23.5% 25 8 -68.0% $378,790  $248,000 -34.5% 18 12 -33% 1.2 1.2 5%
Charlottesville 6 8 33.3% 5 13 160.0% $312,000 $415,000 33.0% 12 9 -25.0% 2.1 1.5 -26.1%
Fluvanna County 0 0 n/a 0 1 n/a $0 $345,000 n/a 0 0 n/a 0.0 0.0 n/a
Greene County 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a $0 $0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0.0 0.0 n/a
Louisa County 0 1 n/a 2 2 0% $381,995  $595,000 56% 0 3 n/a 0.0 2.4 n/a
Nelson County 13 9 -30.8% 7 6 -14.3% $190,000 $222,500 17.1% 24 24 0.0% 2.9 3.3 16.1%

Source: Virginia REALTORS®, data accessed July 15,2024 27



Area Overview - Townhome & Condo Market YTD CAAR

Median Sales Price YID Active Listings YID

New Listings YID

Albemarle County 117 78 33.3% 86 54 372% $295,000 $237,000 -19.7% 18 12

Charlottesville 29 54 86.2% 26 42 61.5% $307,250 $308,250 0.3% 12 9
Fluvanna County 1 1 0.0% 0 1 n/a $0 $345,000 n/a 0 0
Greene County 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a $0 $0 n/a 0 0
Louisa County 8 4 -50.0% 3 5 66.7% $415,990 $655,000 57.5% 0 3
Nelson County 59 54 -8.5% 37 34 -8.1% $229,975 $232,500 1.1% 24 24

Source: Virginia REALTORS®, data accessed July 15,2024

-33.3%

-25.0%

n/a

n/a

n/a

0.0%

28



2

Virginia
REALTORS

The Virginia REALTORS® association is the

largest professional trade association in Virginia,
representing 35,000 REALTORS® engaged in the
residential and commercial real estate business.
The Virginia REALTORS® association serves as

the advocate for homeownership and private
property rights and represents the interests of real
estate professionals and property owners in the

Commonwealth of Virginia.

NOTE: The term REALTOR® is a registered collective membership mark that identifies a
real estate professional who is a member of the National Association of REALTORS® and
subscribes to its strict code of ethics.

Allinquiries regarding this report may be directed to:

Robin Spensieri

Virginia REALTORS?* Vice President of Communications and Media Relations
rspensieri@virginiarealtors.org

804-622-7954

Data and analysis provided by Virginia REALTORS® Chief Economist, Ryan Price

The numbers reported here are preliminary and based on current entries into multiple
listing services. Over time, data may be adjusted slightly to reflect increased reporting.
Information is sourced from multiple listing services across Virginia and is deemed
reliable, but not guaranteed.
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